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PARAGUAI 

Arquivo: 
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Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Exportação total paraguaia 

Planilha - Variável: 
XPATTS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 digitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares FOB 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das exportações agrega os produtos exportados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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XPATTS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		453,414		477,282		424,959		327,344		444,153		393,031		492,766		538,642		782,485		841,579		1,121,989		1,353,741		2,328,229		1,765,030

		ISIC2-15		229,126		246,344		239,662		164,368		212,686		165,500		297,193		316,892		509,776		546,653		739,143		876,988		1,882,440		1,330,486

		ISIC2-16				311		473		14,307		15,360		16,593		13,894		15,509		15,614		6,759		8,904		16,063		17,697		23,397

		ISIC2-17		31,236		27,656		19,765		11,751		17,979		10,944		9,953		14,181		20,045		25,975		31,196		46,393		35,497		38,250

		ISIC2-18		11,958		11,130		10,975		10,101		20,769		19,879		9,505		12,221		15,544		19,484		25,619		26,227		20,501		23,942

		ISIC2-19		42,527		43,317		38,733		37,079		57,270		59,427		59,667		59,788		66,190		65,392		83,085		96,066		54,173		60,099

		ISIC2-20		92,209		98,571		67,761		56,023		71,228		64,704		51,244		54,469		67,291		70,794		84,922		89,287		67,509		56,223

		ISIC2-21		1,737		1,953		1,636		1,983		2,651		1,487		1,760		1,523		1,660		2,026		1,638		3,117		2,816		2,722

		ISIC2-22		1,608		730		981		1,025		830		1,525		994		459		1,457		1,557		926		2,489		7,715		3,316

		ISIC2-23														2,772		273		162		35				25				267

		ISIC2-24		22,353		22,484		20,531		18,463		21,800		27,644		27,978		34,930		41,320		46,115		63,070		81,348		100,191		117,678

		ISIC2-25		2,982		3,536		3,215		4,039		6,096		8,682		4,372		9,314		13,410		17,917		20,800		44,319		49,112		55,300

		ISIC2-26		952		685		543		194		1,688		2,132		948		2,361		4,868		3,040		6,551		8,301		11,129		6,963

		ISIC2-27		6,547		8,764		4,624		929		7,196		6,664		6,610		9,829		13,629		12,707		23,144		24,492		30,169		8,803

		ISIC2-28		3,660		4,621		3,697		185		1,915		353		266		271		814		1,386		1,249		1,470		2,100		1,812

		ISIC2-29		2,008		1,520		4,761		1,853		1,248		3,350		1,766		1,649		4,549		5,757		10,929		11,504		6,011		7,572

		ISIC2-30		191		513		246		420		630		219		422		505		802		1,835		2,192		1,736		2,064		1,538

		ISIC2-31		746		1,159		2,060		369		421		1,003		135		1,057		1,194		4,713		3,740		6,886		6,962		4,339

		ISIC2-32		869		491		2,015		1,625		961		354		1,055		1,106		729		956		4,490		2,453		6,938		2,485

		ISIC2-33		213		244		173		622		297		99		124		97		256		739		812		702		1,219		1,031

		ISIC2-34		599		256		487		215		276		18		26				173		1,322		664		851		1,589		669

		ISIC2-35		134		33		348		363				2		1		861		104		735		620		1,779		10,803		7,554

		ISIC2-36		1,759		2,964		2,273		1,430		2,852		2,452		2,081		1,347		2,899		5,682		8,296		11,247		11,595		10,584
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	PARAGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



XPATTS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		453,414		477,282		424,959		327,344		444,153		393,031		492,766		538,642		782,485		841,579		1,121,989

		ISIC2-15		229,126		246,344		239,662		164,368		212,686		165,500		297,193		316,892		509,776		546,653		739,143

		ISIC2-16		- 0		311		473		14,307		15,360		16,593		13,894		15,509		15,614		6,759		8,904

		ISIC2-17		31,236		27,656		19,765		11,751		17,979		10,944		9,953		14,181		20,045		25,975		31,196

		ISIC2-18		11,958		11,130		10,975		10,101		20,769		19,879		9,505		12,221		15,544		19,484		25,619

		ISIC2-19		42,527		43,317		38,733		37,079		57,270		59,427		59,667		59,788		66,190		65,392		83,085

		ISIC2-20		92,209		98,571		67,761		56,023		71,228		64,704		51,244		54,469		67,291		70,794		84,922

		ISIC2-21		1,737		1,953		1,636		1,983		2,651		1,487		1,760		1,523		1,660		2,026		1,638

		ISIC2-22		1,608		730		981		1,025		830		1,525		994		459		1,457		1,557		926

		ISIC2-23		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,772		273		162		35		- 0

		ISIC2-24		22,353		22,484		20,531		18,463		21,800		27,644		27,978		34,930		41,320		46,115		63,070

		ISIC2-25		2,982		3,536		3,215		4,039		6,096		8,682		4,372		9,314		13,410		17,917		20,800

		ISIC2-26		952		685		543		194		1,688		2,132		948		2,361		4,868		3,040		6,551

		ISIC2-27		6,547		8,764		4,624		929		7,196		6,664		6,610		9,829		13,629		12,707		23,144

		ISIC2-28		3,660		4,621		3,697		185		1,915		353		266		271		814		1,386		1,249

		ISIC2-29		2,008		1,520		4,761		1,853		1,248		3,350		1,766		1,649		4,549		5,757		10,929

		ISIC2-30		191		513		246		420		630		219		422		505		802		1,835		2,192

		ISIC2-31		746		1,159		2,060		369		421		1,003		135		1,057		1,194		4,713		3,740

		ISIC2-32		869		491		2,015		1,625		961		354		1,055		1,106		729		956		4,490

		ISIC2-33		213		244		173		622		297		99		124		97		256		739		812

		ISIC2-34		599		256		487		215		276		18		26		- 0		173		1,322		664

		ISIC2-35		134		33		348		363		- 0		2		1		861		104		735		620

		ISIC2-36		1,759		2,964		2,273		1,430		2,852		2,452		2,081		1,347		2,899		5,682		8,296





